

Amended issued on 20.06.2019 regarding qualifying criteria against tender no. 0991 dtd-06.06.2019

S. No.	Section/item	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Vol-I, Annex-A of Sec-III Qualification of the bidder, Cl. No. 1.02 & Sub Cl. No. 1.02.1, (Commercial Experience)	<p>For the purpose of this bid, bidder has to meet the following minimum commercial criteria in past 5 years from date of opening of bid.</p> <p>i. Experience in single completed work of projects execution in electrical Transmission or sub-transmission & distribution sector costing not less than the amount equal to 50% of the estimated amount of the project.</p> <p>OR</p> <p>ii. Experience in two completed work of projects execution each in electrical Transmission or sub-transmission & distribution sector costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated amount of the project individually.</p> <p>OR</p> <p>iii. Experience in three completed work of projects execution each in electrical Transmission or sub-transmission & distribution sector costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of the estimated amount of the project individually.</p>	<p>For the purpose of this bid, bidder has to meet the following minimum commercial criteria in past 5 years from date of opening of bid.</p> <p>i. Experience in single completed work of projects execution in electrical Transmission or sub-transmission & distribution sector costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 200.93 Cr.</p> <p>OR</p> <p>ii. Experience in two completed work of projects execution each in electrical Transmission or sub-transmission & distribution sector costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 160.74 Cr. individually.</p> <p>OR</p> <p>iii. Experience in three completed work of projects execution each in electrical Transmission or sub-transmission & distribution sector costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 120.56 Cr. individually.</p>
2	Vol-I, Annex-A of Sec-III Qualification of the bidder, Cl. No. 1.02.3 (Commercial Experience)	<p>Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) for best three years out of last five financial years of the bidder should not be less than Rs. 84.70 Cr. In case a bidder is quoting for more than one project, Pre-Qualification requirement shall be examined on the basis of sum of project wise requirements of MAAT of all quoted projects. In case a bidder is quoting for more than one project, Pre-Qualification requirement shall be examined on the basis of sum of project wise requirements of MAAT of all quoted projects.</p>	<p>Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) for best three years out of last five financial years of the bidder should not be less than Rs. 120.56 Cr. In case a bidder is quoting for more than one project, Pre-Qualification requirement shall be examined on the basis of sum of project wise requirements of MAAT of all quoted projects. In case a bidder is quoting for more than one project, Pre-Qualification requirement shall be examined on the basis of sum of project wise requirements of MAAT of all quoted projects.</p>

3	Vol-I, Annex-A of Sec-III Qualification of the bidder, Cl. No. 1.02.4 (Commercial Experience)	Bidder shall have liquid assets (LA) and/ or evidence of access to or availability of fund based credit facilities of not less than Rs. 28.23 Cr and the Banker should confirm that the Credit facility is earmarked for the Work specified under Bid on receipt of the Bid. Liquid assets would include cash (and equivalents), bank deposits, securities that can be freely traded and receivables which has general certainty of getting received.	Bidder shall have liquid assets (LA) and/ or evidence of access to or availability of fund based credit facilities of not less than Rs. 40.19 Cr. and the Banker should confirm that the Credit facility is earmarked for the Work specified under Bid on receipt of the Bid. Liquid assets would include cash (and equivalents), bank deposits, securities that can be freely traded and receivables which has general certainty of getting received.
---	---	---	---

Other provisions of qualifying criteria including EMD amount i.e. Rs. 5 Cr. shall remain same as mentioned in the tender document.